
尺寸：9*12cm

LED Projector Light

Please read the instruction carefully before use Instructions

Attention

Package Included
LED Projector Light
Type-c cable
Remote control
User Manual

Product Name

Model No.

Material

LED Power

Input

Working Temperature

Product Size

Remote Control Range

Laser Wavelength

Applicable Environment

LED Projector Light

XKD-19

ABS/PVC

< 5W

5V/1A

10℃~40℃/50℉-104℉

 160*121* 112mm

<5M /16.4FT (Best distance)

532nm

Indoor (Better in a dark environment)

1.The light source of stars and nebulae is strong, please do not 
look directly at the light source.
2.The brightness of the stars ( laser brightness) is affected by 
the ambient temperature and usage time. When the ambient 
temperature  exceeds 40°C/104℉ or Use time exceeds 6 hours, 
the brightness of the laser will decrease ，At this time, just turn 
off the power and let the laser emit heat dissipation and then 
turn it on to restore the brightness.
3.This device has a timer setting to automatically turn off the 
power after 8 hours of operation.

Responsible Person: 

                   DANIBOS LTD
                   69 Aberdeen Avenue, Cambridge, 
United Kingdom, CB2 8DL
daniboslimited@outlook.com
07536478440

                                    DANIBOS LTD
69 Aberdeen Avenue, Cambridge, United Kingdom, CB2 8DL
daniboslimited@outlook.com
07536478440

UK REP

Responsible Person: 

                   TB EC REP EUROPEAN SL 
                   Calle Marcelo Usera 60, LC. Madrid 28026 Spain
EUREG@TBVAT.COM
+34 682 797 075

                                    TB EC REP EUROPEAN SL
Calle Marcelo Usera 60, LC. Madrid 28026 Spain
EUREG@TBVAT.COM
+34 682 797 075

Manufacturer:FELIIGO LIMITED

Email Address：Feliigo-CustomerService@outlook.com

Address:RM.517, NEW CITY CENTRE, 2 LEI YUE MUN 
ROAD, KWUN TONG, KOWLOON.HK HONG KONG

EC REP

Disclaimer:  

The product you have purchased has been verified as the 

genuine product manufactured by us. We are responsible for the 

products sold from our store only. The production is carried out 

under strict monitoring and quality-control. We provide 

corresponding after-sales service (the maintenance, warranty or 

return service for product quality problems confirmed by the 

merchant). In addition, the brand is not responsible for any 

damages caused by the customer privately.

POWER ON/OFF
Star mode 

switch button

Nebula color 
switch button

Bluetooth Mode ON and OFF

Bluetooth mode is turned on by default when the device is 

turned on. The volume is low when it is turned on, and can be 

adjusted through the remote control or mobile phone (tablet) 

and other bluetooth devices.

Please make sure that the Bluetooth of the device 

you want to connect to is turned on.

Restart the projector.

the device you want to connect to the projector, In 

Settings - Bluetooth - Available Devices select 

“XKD-19 “or search for XKD-19 to connect.

After connecting to Bluetooth, you can play the 

audio in the connected device.

How to connect the projector via Bluetooth?

Step 1

Step 2

Step 3

Step 4

S+S-

1H 2H

BT

ON/OFF Switch

Nebula speed - Nebula speed +

Next Audio
(In Bluetooth mode)

Volume UpPrevious Audio
(In Bluetooth mode)

Audio Pause
(In Bluetooth mode)

In Bluetooth mode,
 the lights move with the sound

Nebula color switch button

Restore factory settings

Star mode switch button

Set the timer to 2H

Volume down

Set the timer to 1H

Bluetooth ON/OFF switch 

Brightness 
adjustment button

Timed cancel button

Bitte lesen Sie die Anleitung vor der Verwendung sorgfältig durch Instructions

Bitte Beachten Sie

Packliste
LED-Projektorlicht
Type-C-Kabel
Fernbedienung
Benutzerhandbuch

Produktname

Modell-Nr

Material

LED-Leistung

Eingangsspannung

Arbeitstemperatur

Produktgröße

Fernbedienungsreichweite

Laserwellenlänge

Anwendbare Umgebung

LED-Projektorlicht

XKD-19

ABS/PVC

< 5W

5V/1A

10℃~40℃/50℉-104℉

 160*121* 112mm

<5M / 16,4FT (Beste Entfernung)

532nm

Innen (Besser in einer dunklen Umgebung)

1.Die Lichtquelle von Sterne und Nebula ist stark, bitte schauen Sie 
nicht direkt in die Lichtquelle.
2.Die Helligkeit der Sterne (Laserhelligkeit) wird von der Umgebungs-
temperatur und der Nutzungsdauer beeinflusst. Wenn die Umgebungs-
temperatur 40°C/104℉ übersteigt oder die Nutzungsdauer 6 Stunden 
überschreitet, wird die Helligkeit des Lasers verringert. In diesem Fall 
schalten Sie einfach die Stromversorgung aus und lassen Sie den 
Laser abkühlen, bevor Sie ihn wieder einschalten, um die Helligkeit 
wiederherzustellen.
3.Dieses Gerät verfügt über eine Timer-Einstellung, um die Stromver-
sorgung nach 8 Stunden Betrieb automatisch auszuschalten.

Haftungsausschluss:

Das von Ihnen erworbene Produkt wurde als echtes Produkt, das 

von uns hergestellt wurde, verifiziert. Wir sind nur für die Produkte 

verantwortlich, die aus unserem Geschäft verkauft werden. Die 

Produktion erfolgt unter strenger Überwachung und Qualitätskon-

trolle. Wir bieten den entsprechenden Kundendienst (Wartung, 

Garantie oder Rückgabeservice bei vom Händler bestätigten 

Qualitätsproblemen des Produkts) an. Darüber hinaus ist die 

Marke nicht verantwortlich für Schäden, die vom Kunden privat 

verursacht werden.

Stromversorgung 
ON/OFF Sternmodus-Schalter

Nebel-Farbschalter

Bluetooth-Modus ON/OFF

Der Bluetooth-Modus ist standardmäßig aktiviert, wenn das 

Gerät eingeschaltet wird. Die Lautstärke ist beim Einschalten 

niedrig und kann über die Fernbedienung oder mobile Geräte 

(Tablet) und andere Bluetooth-Geräte angepasst werden.

Bitte stellen Sie sicher, dass das Bluetooth des Geräts, mit dem Sie 

verbinden möchten, eingeschaltet ist.

Starten Sie den Projektor neu.

Auf dem Gerät, das Sie mit dem Projektor verbinden möchten, gehen 

Sie zu Einstellungen - Bluetooth - Verfügbare Geräte und wählen Sie 

'XKD-19' oder suchen Sie nach 'XKD-19', um sich zu verbinden.

Nach der Verbindung mit Bluetooth können Sie die Audioinhalte des 

verbundenen Geräts abspielen.

Wie verbindet man den Projektor über Bluetooth?

Schritt 1

Schritt 2

Schritt 3

Schritt 4

S+S-

1H 2H

BT

AN/AUS-Schalter

Nebel-Geschwindigkeit - Nebel-Geschwindigkeit +

Nächstes Audio
（Nur im Bluetooth-Modus gültig）

Lautstärke erhöhen
Vorherige Audio

（Nur im Bluetooth-Modus gültig）

Audio pausieren
（Nur im Bluetooth-Modus gültig）

Lichter bewegen sich mit der Musik Modus 
Ein/Aus（Nur im Bluetooth-Modus gültig）

Nebula-Farbschalter

Auf Werkseinstellungen 
zurücksetzen

Sternmodus-Schalter

Stellen Sie den 
Timer auf 2 Stunde ein

Lautstärke verringern

Stellen Sie den 
Timer auf 1 Stunde ein

Bluetooth Ein/Aus

Helligkeitsregelungstaste

Timer abbrechen

Lire attentivement les instructions avant utilisation Instructions de la télécommande

Attention

Contenu du paquet
Projecteur LED
Câble de type C
Télécommande
Manuel d'utilisation

Nom du produit

Numéro de modèle

Matériel

Puissance LED

Entrée

Température de fonctionnement

Dimensions du produit

Portée de la télécommande

Longueur d'onde du laser

Environnement applicable 

projecteur LED

XKD-19

ABS/PVC

< 5W

5V/1A

10℃~40℃/50℉-104℉

 160*121* 112mm

 <5 M/16,4 pieds (meilleure distance)

532nm

 à l'intérieur (mieux dans un environnement sombre)

1. La source lumineuse des étoiles et des nébuleuses est puissante, 
veuillez ne pas regarder directement la source lumineuse.
2. La luminosité des étoiles (luminosité du laser) est affectée par la 
température ambiante et le temps d'utilisation. Lorsque la température 
ambiante dépasse 40°C/104℉ ou que le temps d'utilisation dépasse 6 
heures, la luminosité du laser diminue. À ce moment-là, éteignez 
simplement l'appareil et laissez le laser émettre une dissipation de 
chaleur, puis allumez-le pour restaurer la luminosité.
3. Cet appareil dispose d'un réglage de minuterie pour éteindre 
automatiquement l'appareil après 8 heures de fonctionnement.

Avis de non-responsabilité :

Le produit que vous avez acheté a été vérifié comme le produit 

authentique fabriqué par nos propriétaires. Nous sommes 

uniquement responsables des produits vendus dans notre 

boutique. La production est effectuée sous un contrôle de qualité 

strict et sous un contrôle de qualité strict. Nous assurons un 

service après-vente correspondant (l’entretien, la garantie ou le 

service de retour pour des problèmes de qualité du produit 

confirmés par le commerçant). De plus, la marque n’est pas 

responsable des dommages causés par le client en privé.

MARCHE/ARRÊT
Bouton de changement

 de mode étoile

Bouton de changement de 
couleur de nébuleuse

Mode Bluetooth activé et désactivé

Le mode Bluetooth est activé par défaut lorsque l'appareil est 

allumé. Le volume est faible lorsqu'il est allumé et peut être 

réglé via la télécommande ou le téléphone portable (tablette) 

et d'autres appareils Bluetooth.

Veuillez vous assurer que le Bluetooth de l'appareil auquel vous 

souhaitez vous connecter est activé.

Redémarrez le projecteur.

L'appareil que vous souhaitez connecter au projecteur, dans 

Paramètres - Bluetooth - Appareils disponibles, sélectionnez « XKD-19 

» ou recherchez XKD-19 pour vous connecter.

Après vous être connecté au Bluetooth, vous pouvez lire l'audio sur 

l'appareil connecté.

Comment connecter le projecteur via Bluetooth ?

Étape 1

Étape 2 

Étape 3 

Étape 4

S+S-

1H 2H

BT

interrupteur marche/arrêt

 vitesse de nébuleuse - vitesse de nébuleuse +

audio suivant

augmentation du volume

audio précédent

pause audio

en mode Bluetooth, les lumières 
bougent avec le son

bouton de changement de 
couleur de nébuleuse

restauration des 
paramètres d'usine

bouton de changement 
de mode étoile

réglage de la minuterie 
sur 2 heures

diminution du volume

 réglage de la minuterie 
sur 1 heure

interrupteur marche/arrêt Bluetooth

 bouton de réglage 
de la luminosité

bouton d'annulation 
programmée

Leggere attentamente le istruzioni prima dell'uso Instructions de la télécommande

Attenzione

Contenuto della confezione
Luce proiettore LED
Cavo di tipo C
Telecomando
Manuale utente

Nome prodotto

Modello n.

Materiale

Potenza LED

Ingresso

Temperatura di funzionamento

Dimensioni prodotto

Gamma telecomando

Lunghezza d'onda laser

Ambiente applicabile

Luce proiettore LED

XKD-19

ABS/PVC

< 5W

5V/1A

10℃~40℃/50℉-104℉

 160*121* 112mm

<5 M/16,4 piedi (distanza migliore)

532nm

Al chiuso (meglio in un ambiente buio)

1. La sorgente luminosa di stelle e nebulose è forte, si prega di non 
guardare direttamente la sorgente luminosa.
2. La luminosità delle stelle (luminosità laser) è influenzata dalla 
temperatura ambiente e dal tempo di utilizzo. Quando la tempera-
tura ambiente supera i 40 °C/104 ℉ o il tempo di utilizzo supera le 
6 ore, la luminosità del laser diminuirà. A questo punto, basta 
spegnere l'alimentazione e lasciare che il laser emetta dissipazione 
del calore, quindi accenderlo per ripristinare la luminosità.
3. Questo dispositivo ha un'impostazione timer per spegnere 
automaticamente l'alimentazione dopo 8 ore di funzionamento.

Disclaimer:

Il prodotto che hai acquistato è stato verificato come prodotto 

originale da noi fabbricato. Siamo responsabili solo per i prodotti 

venduti dal nostro negozio. La produzione viene eseguita sotto 

stretto monitoraggio e controllo di qualità. Forniamo il corrispon-

dente servizio post-vendita (manutenzione, garanzia o servizio 

di restituzione per problemi di qualità del prodotto confermati dal 

commerciante). Inoltre, il marchio non è responsabile per 

eventuali danni causati privatamente dal cliente.

ACCENSIONE/SPEGNIMENTO
Pulsante di commutazione

 modalità Stella

Pulsante di commutazione
 colore Nebula

Modalità Bluetooth ON e OFF

La modalità Bluetooth è attivata per impostazione predefinita 

quando il dispositivo è acceso. Il volume è basso quando è 

acceso e può essere regolato tramite il telecomando o il 

telefono cellulare (tablet) e altri dispositivi Bluetooth.

assicurarsi che il Bluetooth del dispositivo a cui si desidera 

connettersi sia attivato.

riavviare il proiettore.

il dispositivo che si desidera connettere al proiettore, in 

Impostazioni - Bluetooth - Dispositivi disponibili selezionare 

"XKD-19" o cercare XKD-19 per connettersi.

dopo la connessione al Bluetooth, è possibile riprodurre l'audio 

nel dispositivo connesso.

Come collegare il proiettore tramite Bluetooth?

Passaggio 1

Passaggio 2

Passaggio 3

Passaggio 4

S+S-

1H 2H

BT

Interruttore ON/OFF

Velocità Nebula - Velocità Nebula +

Audio successivo

Volume su

Audio precedente

Pausa audio

In modalità Bluetooth, 
le luci si muovono con il suono

Pulsante di commutazione 
colore Nebula

Ripristina le impostazioni 
di fabbrica

Pulsante di commutazione 
modalità stella

Imposta il timer su 2 ore

Volume giù

Imposta il timer su 1 ora

Interruttore ON/OFF Bluetooth

Pulsante di regolazione
 luminosità

Pulsante di annullamento 
temporizzato

Lea atentamente las instrucciones antes de usar Instrucciones del control remoto

Atención

Contenido del paquete
Luz del proyector LED
Cable tipo C
Mando a distancia
Manual de usuario

Nombre del producto

Número de modelo

Material

Potencia del LED

Entrada

Temperatura de funcionamiento

Dimensiones del producto

Rango de control remoto

Longitud de onda del láser

Entorno aplicable

Proyector de luz LED

XKD-19

ABS/PVC

< 5W

5V/1A

10℃~40℃/50℉-104℉

 160*121* 112mm

<5M/16,4 pies (mejor distancia)

532nm

Interior (mejor en un ambiente oscuro)

1. La fuente de luz de las estrellas y nebulosas es fuerte, no mire 
directamente a la fuente de luz.
2. El brillo de las estrellas (brillo del láser) se ve afectado por la 
temperatura ambiente y el tiempo de uso. Cuando la temperatura 
ambiente supera los 40 °C/104 ℉ o el tiempo de uso supera las 6 
horas, el brillo del láser disminuirá. En este momento, simplemente 
apague el dispositivo y deje que el láser emita disipación de calor y 
luego enciéndalo para restaurar el brillo.
3. Este dispositivo tiene una configuración de temporizador para 
apagar automáticamente la energía después de 8 horas de funciona-
miento.

Descargo de responsabilidad:

El producto que ha comprado ha sido verificado como el producto 

genuino fabricado por nosotros. Somos responsables únicamente 

de los productos vendidos en nuestra tienda. La producción se 

lleva a cabo bajo un estricto seguimiento y control de calidad. 

Brindamos el servicio posventa correspondiente (el servicio de 

mantenimiento, garantía o devolución para problemas de calidad 

del producto confirmados por el comerciante). Además, la marca 

no es responsable de ningún daño causado por el cliente de 

forma privada.

ENCENDIDO/APAGADO
Botón de cambio de 

modo de estrella

Botón de cambio de 
color de nebulosa

Modo Bluetooth ENCENDIDO y APAGADO

El modo Bluetooth se activa de forma predeterminada cuando 

se enciende el dispositivo. El volumen es bajo cuando se 

enciende y se puede ajustar a través del control remoto o el 

teléfono móvil (tableta) y otros dispositivos Bluetooth.

Asegúrese de que el Bluetooth del dispositivo al que desea 

conectarse esté activado.

Reinicie el proyector.

El dispositivo que desea conectar al proyector, en Configura-

ción - Bluetooth - Dispositivos disponibles, seleccione "XKD-19" 

o busque XKD-19 para conectar.

Después de conectarse a Bluetooth, puede reproducir el audio 

en el dispositivo conectado

¿Cómo conectar el proyector a través de Bluetooth?

Paso 1

Paso 2

Paso 3

Paso 4

S+S-

1H 2H

BT

interruptor ON/OFF

velocidad de nebulosa - velocidad de nebulosa +

audio siguiente

subir volumen

audio anterior

pausa de audio

en modo Bluetooth, las luces se 
mueven con el sonido

botón de cambio de 
color de nebulosa

restaurar la configuración 
de fábrica

botón de cambio
 de modo estrella

configure el 
temporizador en 2 horas

bajar volumen

configure el 
temporizador en 1 hora

interruptor de encendido/apagado de Bluetooth

botón de ajuste de brillo

botón de cancelación 
temporizada

https://manuals.plus/m/e65ee78ab138d1ea1dda3664b0f14352392a29899fe60a8d9e9ccf3892918b0c


 

 FCC Warning  
 
This device complies with part 15 of the FCC Rules. Operation is subject to the following two conditions: 
(1) This device may not cause harmful interference, and (2) this device must accept any interference 
received, including interference that may cause undesired operation.  
 
Any Changes or modifications not expressly approved by the party responsible for compliance could 
void the user's authority to operate the equipment.  
 
Note: This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the limits for a Class B digital device, 
pursuant to part 15 of the FCC Rules. These limits are designed to provide reasonable protection 
against harmful interference in a residential installation. This equipment generates uses and can radiate 
radio frequency energy and, if not installed and used in accordance with the instructions, may cause 
harmful interference to radio communications. However, there is no guarantee that interference will not 
occur in a particular installation. If this equipment does cause harmful interference to radio or television 
reception, which can be determined by turning the equipment off and on, the user is encouraged to try to 
correct the interference by one or more of the following measures:  

 -Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna.  

 -Increase the separation between the equipment and receiver.  

 -Connect the equipment into an outlet on a circuit different from that to which the receiver is 

connected.  

 -Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/TV technician for help.  

 

This equipment complies with FCC radiation exposure limits set forth for an uncontrolled environment. 

This equipment should be installed and operated with minimum distance 20cm between the radiator & 

your body. 

 


